

## Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

## Legislation Details

File #:	18-1	189	Version:	1				
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Adopted		
File created:	11/6	/2018			In control:	Real Estate Developme	nt Committee	
On agenda:	11/1	5/2018			Final action:	11/15/2018		
Title:	Authority to purchase the real estate commonly known as 1505 North 39th Avenue in Stone Park, Illinois for the construction of the Addison Creek Channel Improvement Project (Contract 11-187-3F) and authority for payment to John O'Hara, the owner of said real estate, in an amount of \$269,500.00 and closing costs, Account 401-50000-656010, Capital Improvements Bond Fund							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. A	1. Authority to Acquire Parcel 97 - O'Hara 1505 N 39th Ave - Aerial.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result	
11/15/2018	1	Board of	Commissio	oners	Apr	proved	Pass	
11/15/2018	1	Committ	ee of the W	/hole	Red	commended	Pass	